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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce the Crime and Criminal Tracking Network and Systems (CCTNS) project in the
country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the details of the expenditure likely to be incurred on implementation of the said project; and 

(d) the details of training likely to be provided to personnel for operation of CCTNS in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH) 

(a): Yes, Madam. 

(b): CCTNS is a project which aims at creating a comprehensive and integrated system for enhancing the efficiency and effectiveness
of policing at the Police Station level through adoption of principles of e-Governance, and creation of a nationwide networked
infrastructure for evolution of IT-enabled state-of-the-art tracking system around "investigation of crime and detection of criminals".
CCTNS Scheme was approved by Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs (CCEA) on 19th June 2009 with a provision of Rs 2000
Crores as a 100 % Centrally Sponsored Scheme. The project will benefit more than 15000 police stations and more than 5000 police
higher offices across the 35 States/ UTs. To facilitate this, funds to the tune of Rs. 418.87 crores have been released to the State/UTs.

(c): The expenditure phasing out of the available outlay of budget from 2008-09 till 2015-16 is annexed. 

(d): There are total of 1089358 targeted Police personnel across the country to be imparted trainings under the CCTNS scheme. As
on 15th August 2012, 490428 personnel have been trained across the country. The various types of trainings include: Awareness and
sensitization of benefits of IT; Basic Computer Awareness & Role based training for application users; Trainers Training;
Administration & Support Training. 
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